

POCSO – 32/2018

Order No – 29, dt.- 13.02.2023

Today is fixed for evidence of victim girl.

As cease work been called for by staff Association duly supported by the local Bar Association.

The instant case is adjourned today.

Fix 17.06.2023 for evidence of victim girl.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused be as before.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd court, Paschim Medinipur