

Order no- 30, dt. 17.06. 2023

Today is fixed for evidence of victim girl.

No step is taken by the parties as per resolution by Local Bar Association, due to extreme heat wave. So the case is adjourned today.

Fix 11.10.2023 for evidence of victim girl.

Prosecution to take steps.

Accused be as before.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur